MAGNETIC MEDIA
Universal diskette reader
resolves
different formats
BILL OTT and JERRY RUOFF, Applied Data Communications Inc.
Programs, text and databases can be transported
across system boundaries
Different file directories, floppy disk sizes, densities,

Protect Time
codes
Type code
File
name
Reserved Start of
file
location
Not
used
Start of
files
8
Length
of
I l le
Formats vary widely, even within IBM. The above figures illustrate the disk formats of the IBM 3741 (8 in.) and the IBM Personal Computer
(51/.1 in.). The TM-500 resolves the different formats by reading file-directory information from the source, locating occupied files, formatting the
destination disk and transferring the source records to the destination disk.
220 MINI-MICRO SYSTEMS/September 1983
E ('.-~ ~1---r
~~~~1--r
£ E -~
Host
processor
8X300
bipolar
microcontroller
Control files down-loaded to the microcontroller's
RAM evoke subroutines stored in ROM. About 70 percent
of all formatting control is held in this firmware; the
balance is down-loaded from the host's BASIC program
when needed and is executed directly from RAM (Fig.
3).
Read/write control is exercised at the drive level by
~e
'O ~ ;t 1 .s ..
l!1.
~
~ <..>
I! t ~ ~
CP/M machine
Digi tal Research 48
(original)
IBM · double side 48 •
IBM · single side 48 •
lntertec Superbrain 48 •
Osborne I 48
North Star 48 •
Televideo · double side 48
Xerox 820 48
DEC personal computer 48
Source floppy Formatter control (downloaded)
disk drive _£':: - - - -- -I
r ~--------......, :---- -, r------..,
1 I 1 I 1 Host processor
: _._: _....._, _1 Source { 1 resolves log ical
1
control : differences
I '
I
I
I I
L-------'- !:ol
ZBOA